
Solapur - Falaknuma Passenger (UnReserved)/57659 - Pass - SCR 
SUR/Solapur to FM/Falaknuma 

9h 25m - 349 km - 50 halts - Departs Daily 
# Code Station Name Arrives Avg Depart

s
Avg Halt PF Day Km Spd Elv Zone

1 SUR Solapur 10:25 2 1 0 42 455 CR
2 TKWD Tikekar Wadi 10:35 10:36 1m 0 1 7 70 472 CR
3 HG Hotgi Junction 10:43 10:45 2m 3 1 15 38 467 CR
4 TLT Tilati 10:55 10:56 1m 0 1 22 84 460 CR
5 AKOR Akalkot Road 11:06 11:07 1m 0 1 35 46 456 CR
6 NGS Nagansur 11:14 11:15 1m 0 1 41 59 486 CR
7 BOT Boroti 11:24 11:25 1m 0 1 50 59 CR
8 DUD Dudhani 11:39 11:40 1m 1 1 63 41 451 CR
9 KUI Kulali 11:54 11:55 1m 0 1 73 48 456 CR
10 GDGN Gaudgaon 12:04 12:05 1m 0 1 80 53 444 CR
11 GUR Ganagapur Road 12:12 12:13 1m 0 1 86 47 445 CR
12 HHD Hunsihadgil 12:21 12:22 1m 0 1 93 64 479 CR
13 SVG Sawalgi 12:29 12:31 2m 0 1 100 55 462 CR
14 BBD Bablad 12:39 12:40 1m 0 1 107 17 461 CR
15 KLBG Kalaburagi Junction

(Gulbarga)
13:00 13:05 5m 0 1 113 46 454 CR

16 HQR Hirenanduru 13:16 13:17 1m 2 1 122 65 470 CR
17 MR Martur 13:24 13:25 1m 0 1 129 26 427 CR
18 SDB Shahabad 13:49 13:50 1m 2 1 140 31 404 CR
19 WADI Wadi Junction 14:10 14:15 5m 1 1 150 37 428 CR
20 SUH Sulehalli 14:30 14:31 1m 1 1 159 60 447 SCR
21 CT Chittapur 14:37 14:38 1m 0 1 165 57 423 SCR
22 MQR Malkhaid Road 14:48 14:49 1m 0 1 175 75 433 SCR
23 SEM Sedam 14:59 15:00 1m 0 1 187 61 413 SCR
24 KQT Kurgunta 15:08 15:09 1m 0 1 195 46 421 SCR
25 NAW Nawandgi 15:19 15:20 1m 0 1 203 59 438 SCR
26 MVH Mantatti 15:29 15:30 1m 0 1 212 26 443 SCR
27 TDU Tandur 15:50 15:51 1m 1 1 220 54 457 SCR
28 RMY Rukmapur 16:03 16:04 1m 0 1 231 51 466 SCR
29 DRR Dharur 16:15 16:16 1m 0 1 241 73 514 SCR
30 MWY Mailaram 16:21 16:22 1m 0 1 247 135 546 SCR
31 GDQ Godamgura 16:25 16:26 1m 0 1 253 25 589 SCR
32 VKB Vikarabad Junction 16:48 16:50 2m 1 1 262 66 626 SCR
33 CTF Chitgidda 16:59 17:00 1m 0 1 272 46 500 SCR
34 GGD Gullaguda 17:09 17:10 1m 0 1 279 62 599 SCR
35 RPK Ravulapalli Kalan 17:16 17:17 1m 1 1 285 15 576 SCR
36 SKP Shankarpalli 17:39 17:40 1m 1 1 291 46 576 SCR
37 NPL Nagalapalli 17:54 17:55 1m 1 1 302 74 563 SCR
38 LPI Lingampalli 18:03 18:04 1m 2 1 311 63 559 SCR
39 HFZ Hafizpet 18:09 18:10 1m 1 1 317 60 590 SCR
40 SNF Sanathnagar 18:19 18:20 1m 1 1 326 27 SCR
41 BMT Begumpet 18:29 18:30 1m 1 1 330 12 540 SCR
42 SC Secunderabad Junction 18:55 19:00 5m 4 1 335 14 536 SCR
43 STPD Sitafalmandi 19:09 19:10 1m 3 1 337 33 SCR
44 ATC Arts College 19:12 19:13 1m 2 1 338 44 519 SCR
45 JOO Jamai Osmania 19:14 19:15 1m 2 1 338 79 515 SCR
46 VAR Vidya Nagar 19:16 19:17 1m 2 1 340 14 507 SCR
47 KCG Kacheguda 19:25 19:26 1m 0 1 342 33 489 SCR
48 MXT Malakpet 19:29 19:30 1m 2 1 343 36 493 SCR
49 DQR Dabirpura 19:32 19:33 1m 2 1 344 12 499 SCR
50 YKA Yakutpura 19:37 19:38 1m 2 1 345 47 503 SCR

India Rail Info

https://indiarailinfo.com

Jun 03 2024 (07:27)

Jun 03 2024 (07:27)

1

1



# Code Station Name Arrives Avg Depart
s

Avg Halt PF Day Km Spd Elv Zone

51 HPG Huppuguda 19:41 19:42 1m 2 1 348 10 519 SCR
52 FM Falaknuma 19:50 3 1 349 - 522 SCR

India Rail Info

https://indiarailinfo.com

Jun 03 2024 (07:27)

Jun 03 2024 (07:27)

2

2


